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Source: US COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Court:
Case Title:

Date Filed:

CASE INFORMATION

Case Number:
Case Type:
Nature of Suit:

Key Nature of Suit:

LOWER COURT INFORMATION
District:

US COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT
JOHN/JANE DOE v. JEB BUSH

04/24/2003

03-12117
APPEALS
CIVIL RIGHTS: OTHER

CIVIL RIGHTS; OTHER FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS (110.45)

FLORIDA-SOUTHERN MIAMI

Lower Court Docket Number: 92-CV-589
Trial Judge(s): ALAN S. GOLD
Date Filed: 03/13/1992
Date NOA Filed: 04/22/2003
NAMES
JEB BUSH
Type: APPELLANT
Attorney: JASON VAIL
Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address:

Firm Phone:

Firm Fax:

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

850-414-3300

FAX 850-488-4872

ROBERT WILLIAMS
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Type:
Attorney:
Firm Name:

Firm Address:

APPELLANT

JASON VAIL

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300
Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872
GARY CLARKE
Type: APPELLANT
Attorney: JASON VAIL
Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address:

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872
CHARLES KIMBER

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address:

Firm Phone:

Firm Fax:

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

850-414-3300

FAX 850-488-4872

SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Type:
Attorney:
Firm Name:
Firm Address:
Firm Phone:

Firm Fax:

APPELLANT

JASON VAIL

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

850-414-3300

FAX 850-488-4872
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[JOHN/JANE DOE

Type:
Attorney:
Firm Name:

Firm Address:

Firm Phone:

APPELLEE

STEVEN WEINGER

KURZBAN, KURZBAN & WEINGER, P.A.

2650 SOUTHWEST 27TH AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33133

305-444-0060

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES

Type:

APPELLEE

UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY OF FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

Type:
Attorney:
Firm Name:

Firm Address:

Firm Phone:

DOCKET PROCEEDINGS (41)
Entry #: Date:

04/22/2004
01/16/2004

01/16/2004

APPELLEE
HELENA TETZELI
KURZBAN, KURZBAN & WEINGER, P.A.

2650 S.W. 27TH AVENUE, SECOND FLOOR
MIAMI, FL 33133

305-444-0060

Description:
FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/04) FOR GARY CLARKE
OPINION ISSUED

OPIN1A (NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF OPINION)
ISSUED. COSTS TAXED AGAINST DEFENDANTS-
APPELLANTS. C:GOLD, ALAN S.; C:GOLDBERG,
RICHARD W.; C:TETZELI, HELENA; C:VAIL, JASON;
C:WEINGER, STEVEN
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01/16/2004

01/16/2004

01/13/2004

10/22/2003

10/16/2003

10/14/2003

10/08/2003
10/08/2003
10/08/2003
09/29/2003

09/26/2003

08/21/2003

08/21/2003

08/18/2003

07/31/2003

JUDGMENT ENTERED

JASON VAIL ARGUED FOR APPELLANT; STEVEN
WEINGER ARGUED FOR APPELLEE

ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED: 01/13/04

E-BRIEF TENDERED: REPLY BY JASON VAIL FOR JEB
BUSH

BR8CIV (BRIEF DEFICIENCY LETTER) ISSUED. TO:
VAIL, JASON CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC: TETZELI,
HELENA

REPLY BRIEF FILED PT’D (EDF): (ATTY: JASON VAIL):
(ATTY: JASON VAIL): (ATTY: JASON VAIL): (ATTY:
JASON VAIL): (ATTY: JASON VAIL)

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

EXHIBITS

RECORD ON APPEAL

APPELLEE BRIEF FILED: (ATTY: STEVEN WEINGER)

E-BRIEF TENDERED: APPELLEE BY STEVEN WEINGER
FOR JOHN/JANE DOE

MOT2 (MOTION - COURT ACTION) ISSUED. CC:
VAIL, JASON CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC: TETZELI,
HELENA

APPELLEES MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN
WHICH TO FILE THEIR RESPONSIVE BRIEF UP TO
AND INCLUDING SEPTEMBER 26, 2003 IS GRANTED.
SM

MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE APPELLEE BRIEF:
(ATTY: STEVEN WEINGER)

EXC-1CIV (EXCERPTS - DEFICIENT) ISSUED. TO: VAIL,
JASON CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC:
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07/28/2003

07/28/2003

07/28/2003

07/24/2003

06/20/2003

06/20/2003

06/16/2003

06/02/2003

06/02/2003
05/28/2003

05/28/2003

05/23/2003

GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER,
STEVEN

CORRECTED RECORD EXCERPTS FILED: (ATTY:
JASON VAIL)

RECORD EXCERPTS: M 08/13 PT’D (EXCESS
MATERIALS, COS ATTACHED TO REX) (ATTY: JASON
VAIL)

APPELLANT BRIEF FILED: (ATTY: JASON VAIL)

E-BRIEF TENDERED: APPELLANT BY JEB BUSH (ATTY:
JASON VAIL)

MOT2 (MOTION - COURT ACTION) ISSUED. CC:
VAIL, JASON CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CRIST,
CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC:
WEINGER, STEVEN

APPELLANTS’ MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO
THE INITIAL BRIEF AND RECORD EXCERPTS UP TO
AND INCLUDING AUGUST 6, 2003 IS GRANTED. JFD

MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE APPELLANTS
BRIEF: (ATTY: JASON VAIL)

BR1CIV (BRIEF LETTER 1) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON
CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC:
GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER,
STEVEN

BRIEFING NOTICE ISSUED
TRANSCRIPT FILED IN D.C. 3/5/99

NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT FILING REC. FROM CT.
RPTR.

RPTR1 (REPORTER - AIS) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON
CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CLARENCE MADDOX TO:
HAFERLING, PAUL CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC: GANDY,
WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC:
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05/12/2003
05/12/2003
05/12/2003

05/07/2003

05/07/2003
05/01/2003

04/29/2003

04/29/2003

04/22/2003

04/22/2003

04/22/2003

End of Document

FERGUSON, WILKIE D., JR.

CIVIL APPEAL STATEMENT FORM
TRANSCRIPT ORDER FORM

APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: JASON VAIL

APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: STEVEN
WEINGER

APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: HELENA TETZELI
PROBABLE JURISDICTION NOTED: JEB BUSH, ET AL.
DKT2 (DOCKETING - REGULAR NOTICE) ISSUED. CC:
CLARENCE MADDOX TO: VAIL, JASON CC: CRIST,
CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC:
WEINGER, STEVEN

FEE STATUS: PAID (04/29/03) FOR CHARLES
KIMBER

FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR SECRETARY OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR ROBERT
WILLIAMS

FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR JEB BUSH



