This docket is current through 12/31/2003

Current Date: 2/9/2019

Source: US COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Court: US COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Case Title: JOHN/JANE DOE v. JEB BUSH

Date Filed: 04/24/2003

CASE INFORMATION

Case Number: 03-12117
Case Type: APPEALS

Nature of Suit: CIVIL RIGHTS: OTHER

Key Nature of Suit: CIVIL RIGHTS; OTHER FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS (110.45)

LOWER COURT INFORMATION

District: FLORIDA-SOUTHERN MIAMI

Lower Court Docket Number: 92-CV-589

Trial Judge(s): ALAN S. GOLD

Date Filed: 03/13/1992

Date NOA Filed: 04/22/2003

NAMES

JEB BUSH

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address: TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872

ROBERT WILLIAMS

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address: TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872

GARY CLARKE

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address: TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872

CHARLES KIMBER

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address: TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872

SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Type: APPELLANT

Attorney: JASON VAIL

Firm Name: OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Firm Address: TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

Firm Phone: 850-414-3300

Firm Fax: FAX 850-488-4872

JOHN/JANE DOE

Type: APPELLEE

Attorney: STEVEN WEINGER

Firm Name: KURZBAN, KURZBAN & WEINGER, P.A.

Firm Address: 2650 SOUTHWEST 27TH AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33133

Firm Phone: 305-444-0060

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES

Type: APPELLEE

UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY OF FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

Type: APPELLEE

Attorney: HELENA TETZELI

Firm Name: KURZBAN, KURZBAN & WEINGER, P.A.

Firm Address: 2650 S.W. 27TH AVENUE, SECOND FLOOR

MIAMI, FL 33133

Firm Phone: 305-444-0060

DOCKET PROCEEDINGS (41)

Entry #: Date: Description:

04/22/2004 FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/04) FOR GARY CLARKE

01/16/2004 OPINION ISSUED

01/16/2004 OPIN1A (NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF OPINION)

ISSUED. COSTS TAXED AGAINST DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS. C:GOLD, ALAN S.; C:GOLDBERG, RICHARD W.; C:TETZELI, HELENA; C:VAIL, JASON;

C:WEINGER, STEVEN

01/16/2004	JUDGMENT ENTERED
01/16/2004	JASON VAIL ARGUED FOR APPELLANT; STEVEN WEINGER ARGUED FOR APPELLEE
01/13/2004	ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED: 01/13/04
10/22/2003	E-BRIEF TENDERED: REPLY BY JASON VAIL FOR JEB BUSH
10/16/2003	BR8CIV (BRIEF DEFICIENCY LETTER) ISSUED. TO: VAIL, JASON CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC: TETZELI, HELENA
10/14/2003	REPLY BRIEF FILED PT'D (EDF): (ATTY: JASON VAIL): (ATTY: JASON VAIL): (ATTY: JASON VAIL): (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
10/08/2003	CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
10/08/2003	EXHIBITS
10/08/2003	RECORD ON APPEAL
09/29/2003	APPELLEE BRIEF FILED: (ATTY: STEVEN WEINGER)
09/26/2003	E-BRIEF TENDERED: APPELLEE BY STEVEN WEINGER FOR JOHN/JANE DOE
08/21/2003	MOT2 (MOTION - COURT ACTION) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC: TETZELI,
	HELENA
08/21/2003	APPELLEES MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO FILE THEIR RESPONSIVE BRIEF UP TO AND INCLUDING SEPTEMBER 26, 2003 IS GRANTED. SM
08/21/2003 08/18/2003	APPELLEES MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO FILE THEIR RESPONSIVE BRIEF UP TO AND INCLUDING SEPTEMBER 26, 2003 IS GRANTED.

	GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN
07/28/2003	CORRECTED RECORD EXCERPTS FILED: (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
07/28/2003	RECORD EXCERPTS: M 08/13 PT'D (EXCESS MATERIALS, COS ATTACHED TO REX) (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
07/28/2003	APPELLANT BRIEF FILED: (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
07/24/2003	E-BRIEF TENDERED: APPELLANT BY JEB BUSH (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
06/20/2003	MOT2 (MOTION - COURT ACTION) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN
06/20/2003	APPELLANTS' MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO THE INITIAL BRIEF AND RECORD EXCERPTS UP TO AND INCLUDING AUGUST 6, 2003 IS GRANTED. JFD
06/16/2003	MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE APPELLANTS BRIEF: (ATTY: JASON VAIL)
06/02/2003	BR1CIV (BRIEF LETTER 1) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN
06/02/2003	BRIEFING NOTICE ISSUED
05/28/2003	TRANSCRIPT FILED IN D.C. 3/5/99
05/28/2003	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT FILING REC. FROM CT. RPTR.
05/23/2003	RPTR1 (REPORTER - AIS) ISSUED. CC: VAIL, JASON CC: TETZELI, HELENA CC: CLARENCE MADDOX TO: HAFERLING, PAUL CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN CC:

	FERGUSON, WILKIE D., JR.
05/12/2003	CIVIL APPEAL STATEMENT FORM
05/12/2003	TRANSCRIPT ORDER FORM
05/12/2003	APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: JASON VAIL
05/07/2003	APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: STEVEN WEINGER
05/07/2003	APPEARANCE FORM SUBMITTED: HELENA TETZELI
05/01/2003	PROBABLE JURISDICTION NOTED: JEB BUSH, ET AL.
04/29/2003	DKT2 (DOCKETING - REGULAR NOTICE) ISSUED. CC: CLARENCE MADDOX TO: VAIL, JASON CC: CRIST, CHARLIE CC: GANDY, WILLIAM EUGENE, JR. CC: WEINGER, STEVEN
04/29/2003	FEE STATUS: PAID (04/29/03) FOR CHARLES KIMBER
04/22/2003	FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
04/22/2003	FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR ROBERT WILLIAMS
04/22/2003	FEE STATUS: PAID (04/22/03) FOR JEB BUSH

End of Document